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PENNSYLVANIA SUPERIOR COURT 

Judge Judicial 
Division 

Contact      Number of 
Fellowship Positions 

Anne E. Lazarus  Appellate Rayleen.Romeo 
Rayleen.Romeo@pacourts.us 

1 POSITION OPEN

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

Judge Judicial 
Division 

Contact      Number of 
Fellowship Positions 

Daniel J. Anders Civil Raymond Dorizio 
raymond.dorizio@courts.phila.gov  1 POSITION OPEN 

Gwendolyn Bright Criminal Stacy Bauer
Stacy.Bauer@courts.phila.gov POSITION FILLED 

Genece Brinkley  Criminal Rita Murphy 
Rita.Murphy@courts.phila.gov 

1 POSITION OPEN 

Glenn B. Bronson Criminal Jonathan Frisby 
Jonathan.frisby@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Sandy L.V.  Byrd Criminal Sharice Wallace 
sharice.wallace@courts.phila.gov 2 POSITIONS OPEN 

Linda Carpenter Civil Ellen Cantillon 
ellen.cantillon@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Matthew D. Carrafiello Orphans Patricia Friel 
patricia.friel@courts.phila.gov POSITION NOT OPEN 

AT THIS TIME 

Lucretia Clemons Criminal Kevin Hill 
Kevin.hill@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Denis P. Cohen Civil Kate Scanlan 
Kate.scanlan@courts.phila.gov POSITION NOT OPEN 

AT THIS TIME 

Robert P. Coleman Criminal Addia Rodriguez 
Addia.rodriguez@courts.phila.gov  1 POSITION OPEN 

Amanda Cooperman Family - Juvenile Teresa Mallon 
Teresa.mallon@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 
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Roxanne E. Covington Criminal Alex Frazer 
alex.frazer@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Anne Marie B. Coyle Criminal Brianne Sullivan 
Brianne.sullivan@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Charles J. Cunningham, III Criminal Mary Meehan 
mary.meehan@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Rosemarie DeFino-Nastasi Criminal Jody Della Barba 
jody.dellabarba@courts.phila.gov 

Lauren Alfaro 
Lauren.alfaro@courts.phila.gov 

POSITION FILLED 

Scott DiClaudio Criminal Annette LeBron 
Annette.lebron@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Ramy I. Djerassi Civil Kathleen Rush 
kathleen.rush@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Lori Dumas Civil Lori Dumas 
Lori.dumas@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Charles Ehrlich Criminal Ellen Corrigan 
ellen.corrigan@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Michael Erdos Criminal Judge Michael Erdos 
meerdos@gmail.com 1 POSITION OPEN  

Joseph Fernandes Family – Juvenile Sharon Jaep 
sharon.jaep@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Abbe F. Fletman Civil Joan Bernard 
Joan.bernard@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Angelo Foglietta Criminal Marilynn Evers 
marilynn.evers@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Idee C. Fox Civil Teresa Dugan 
teresa.dugan@courts.phila.gov 

POSITION NOT OPEN 
AT THIS TIME 

Steven R. Geroff Criminal Joann Marren 
joann.marren@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Gary S. Glazer Commerce Dawn Johnson  
dawn.johnson@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 
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Glynnis D. Hill Criminal Eglantina Dika 
eglantina.dika@courts.phila.gov 2 POSITIONS OPEN 

Vincent Johnson Criminal Timera Bullock 
Timera.bullock@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Sean F. Kennedy Criminal Donna Sullivan 
Donna.sullivan@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Marlene F. Lachman Civil Stephen D. Ivey, Esq. 
stephen.ivey@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Timika Lane Criminal Phoenicia D. Williams, Esq. 
Phoenicia.williams@courts.phila.gov 2 POSITIONS OPEN 

Kathryn Streeter Lewis Criminal Judge Lewis 
Kathryn.lewis@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

James Murray Lynn Family Alison Krajewski 
alison.krajewski@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Barbara A. McDermott Criminal Delores Bates 
delores.bates@courts.phila.gov 

POSITION NOT OPEN 
AT THIS TIME 

Maria McLaughlin Family AnnaMae Marshman 
anna.marshman@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Jeffrey P. Minehart Criminal Stacy Stewart 
stacy.stewart@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Carolyn H. Nichols Criminal Marcella Graveley 
marcella.Graveley@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

George W. Overton Orphans Court Kristen.Coleman 
Kristen.coleman@courts.phila.gov 2 POSITIONS OPEN 

Ourania Papademetriou Family (Dom. Rel.) Donna Baker 
Donna.baker@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Paula A. Patrick Civil Brendan McCloskey
Brendan.McCloskey@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 
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Doris A. Pechkurow Family Joanne Nutter 
joanne.nutter@courts.phila.gov 

POSITION NOT OPEN 
AT THIS TIME 

Kenneth Powell, Jr. Criminal 
Judi Howlett 
Judi.howlett@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Shelly Robins New Civil Renee Cella 
renee.cella@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Rosalyn K. Robinson Civil Kate Dugan 
kate.dugan@courts.phila.gov 

POSITION NOT OPEN 
AT THIS TIME 

M. Teresa Sarmina Civil Mingtoy Lamar 
mingtoy.lamar@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Kai N. Scott Criminal Jasmine Daniels 
Jasmine.daniels@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Lisette Shirdan-Harris Civil Nina Moore 
nina.moore@courts.phila.gov POSITION NOT OPEN 

AT THIS TIME 

Karen Shreeves-Johns Civil Joseph V. D’Ascenzo, III 
Joseph.d’ascenzo@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Daniel Sulman Family Amberlynn Laughlin 
Amberlynn.laughlin@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Allan L. Tereshko Family Jessica Varzaly 
jessica.varzaly@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Sierra Thomas-Street Criminal Lily Dideban 
Lily.dideban@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Diane Thompson Family Alexis Buss 
alexis.buss@courts.phila.gov 

POSITION NOT OPEN 
AT THIS TIME 

Leon W. Tucker Criminal Qwalyne Lawson 
qwalyne.lawson@courts.phila.gov 2 POSITIONS OPEN

Donna Woelpper Criminal Alyson Bagley 
alyson.bagley@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 
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Sheila Woods-Skipper Orphans Court Lynda Henry 
Lynda.henry@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Edward C. Wright Civil Lisa Wilson 
lisa.wilson@courts.phila.gov 2  POSITIONS OPEN 

Nina Wright Padilla Civil LaNail Brown 
lanail.brown@courts.phila.gov     1 POSITION OPEN 

MUNICIPAL COURT 

Judge Judicial 
Division 

Contact      Number of 
Fellowship Positions 

James M. DeLeon Civil & Criminal Linda Carter 
linda.carter@courts.phila.gov 2  POSITIONS OPEN 

Jacquelyn Frazier-Lyde Civil & Criminal Benjamin Moore 
benjamin.moore@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Charles Hayden Civil & Criminal Cherrelle Cross 
cherrelle.cross@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 

Craig Morton Washington Civil & Criminal Dorthea Washington 
dorthea.washington@courts.phila.gov 1 POSITION OPEN 
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